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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

10/22 10/06/2022 55113 785 AXON ENTERPRISES INC CAPITAL PROJECT/POLICE/TASER INUS103689 400-57-5701-823 0 1,770.38

          Total 55113: 1,770.38

10/22 10/06/2022 55114 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CLERK INTERNET/09-22 0035659092522 100-51-5142-380 0 109.98

10/22 10/06/2022 55114 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS POLICE INTERNET/09-22 0035659092522 100-52-5211-380 0 109.99

10/22 10/06/2022 55114 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CATV/CABLE/PROG/09-2022 0035659092522 200-55-5560-320 0 50.09

10/22 10/06/2022 55114 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS FIRE/INTERNET/09-22 0035659092522 220-52-5221-341 0 119.99

10/22 10/06/2022 55114 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/WRT/INTERNET/09-22 0035659092522 225-55-5520-341 0 89.99

10/22 10/06/2022 55114 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/FP/INTERNET/09-22 0035659092522 225-55-5510-341 0 117.98

          Total 55114: 598.02

10/22 10/06/2022 55115 2522 CORE TECHNOLOGY CORP POLICE COMPUTER SUPPLIES SUPPORT CORMN0000750 100-52-5211-380 0 2,738.00

          Total 55115: 2,738.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55116 2816 DAVIS, LARON MBC CLEANING 025 600-51-5162-290 0 40.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55116 2816 DAVIS, LARON MUNI BLDG/CLEANING 025 100-51-5160-290 0 800.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55116 2816 DAVIS, LARON PARKS/WRT/CLEANING 025 225-55-5520-290 0 100.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55116 2816 DAVIS, LARON POLICE/CLEANING 025 100-52-5210-290 0 500.00

          Total 55116: 1,440.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55117 4340 FRONTIER CLERK TELEPHONE/09-2022 FRONTIER 092022 100-51-5142-220 0 165.01

10/22 10/06/2022 55117 4340 FRONTIER DPW TELEPHONE/08-2022 FRONTIER 092022 100-53-5327-220 0 70.06

10/22 10/06/2022 55117 4340 FRONTIER FIRE DEPT TELEPHONE/08-2022 FRONTIER 092022 220-52-5221-341 0 137.98

10/22 10/06/2022 55117 4340 FRONTIER LIBRARY/JUNG$/TELEPHONE/09-2022 FRONTIER 092022 812-55-5511-220 812915 81.01

10/22 10/06/2022 55117 4340 FRONTIER POLICE ADMIN TELEPHONE/08-2022 FRONTIER 092022 100-52-5210-220 0 167.45

          Total 55117: 621.51

10/22 10/06/2022 55118 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN PLAN COMMISSION/CUP 28767-0922 100-51-5112-320 0 32.61

          Total 55118: 32.61

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/22 10/06/2022 55119 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IQ SERVICES/09-22/POLICE EMAIL SETUP 84498 100-51-5142-380 0 31.24

10/22 10/06/2022 55119 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CATV/IQ SERVICES 84734 200-55-5560-380 0 21.90

10/22 10/06/2022 55119 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CITY COUNCIL/IQ SERVICES 84734 100-51-5110-380 0 84.90

10/22 10/06/2022 55119 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IQ SERVICES 84734 100-51-5142-380 0 112.80

10/22 10/06/2022 55119 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP DPW/IQ SERVICES 84734 100-53-5327-380 0 21.90

10/22 10/06/2022 55119 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP FIRE/IQ SERVICES 84734 220-52-5221-341 0 132.90

10/22 10/06/2022 55119 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP MAYOR/IQ SERVICES 84734 100-51-5141-380 0 21.90

10/22 10/06/2022 55119 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP PARKS/IQ SERVICES 84734 225-55-5505-380 0 21.90

10/22 10/06/2022 55119 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE ADMIN/IQ SERVICES 84734 100-52-5210-380 0 48.45

10/22 10/06/2022 55119 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE PATROL/IQ SERVICES 84734 100-52-5211-380 0 107.95

10/22 10/06/2022 55119 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP TID 2/IQ SERVICES 84734 412-53-5310-215 0 21.90

10/22 10/06/2022 55119 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IQ SERVICES/09-22/CLERK COMPUTER 84883 100-51-5142-380 0 62.48

          Total 55119: 690.22

10/22 10/06/2022 55120 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD POLICE ADMIN/GENERAL SUPPLIES/CALENDAR 388277-0 100-52-5210-390 0 47.92

10/22 10/06/2022 55120 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/CALENDAR 388277-0 100-51-5142-310 0 58.53

10/22 10/06/2022 55120 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/FOLDERS & BINDERS 388363-0 100-51-5142-310 0 77.66

10/22 10/06/2022 55120 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/CALENDAR CREDIT ME C388226-0 100-51-5142-310 0 108.15-

          Total 55120: 75.96

10/22 10/06/2022 55121 6385 K PRESS LLC POLICE ADMIN/GEN SUPPLIES/PLAQUE 8837 100-52-5210-390 0 52.00

          Total 55121: 52.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55122 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2022-JEFFERSON ADMIN STA 0256501 08/31/202 400-53-5310-215 0 2,295.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55122 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2022-JEFFERSON/LESCHING 0257036 06/30/202 400-53-5310-215 0 6,685.00

          Total 55122: 8,980.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55123 6990 LANGE ENTERPRISES TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPPLIES/SIGNS 81562 100-53-5345-351 0 104.92

          Total 55123: 104.92

10/22 10/06/2022 55124 7810 MEDENWALDT CONCRETE DPW/BLACKTOP/4 CORNERS VETS PARK 100-53-5330-371 0 1,025.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55124 7810 MEDENWALDT CONCRETE WATERLOO UTILITIES/HARRISON STREET SIDEW VETS PARK 100-12386 0 598.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 55124: 1,623.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55125 7950 MEYER, DARIN LIBRARY/JUNGINGER/ADULT PROGRAMS/FALL LA FALL LANDSCAPE 812-55-5511-393 812915 90.00

          Total 55125: 90.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55126 8270 MINNESOTA LIFE INS. CO. LIFE INSURANCE/11-2022 052513-0525 11/22 100-21533 0 1,185.10

          Total 55126: 1,185.10

10/22 10/06/2022 55127 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY LIBRARY/JUNG$/ADULT PROGRAM 0220 08/22 812-55-5511-393 812915 3.99

10/22 10/06/2022 55127 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY LIBRARY/JUNG$/ADULT PROGRAM 0220 08/22 812-55-5511-393 812915 22.36

10/22 10/06/2022 55127 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY LIBRARY/JUNG$/OFFICE SUPPLIES 0220 08/22 812-55-5511-310 812915 1.69

          Total 55127: 28.04

10/22 10/06/2022 55128 9860 QUIMBY, JENNIFER MAYOR/MEETINGS/BROOKFIELD HOTEL 3262492455 100-51-5141-190 0 251.80

          Total 55128: 251.80

10/22 10/06/2022 55129 11020 SORENSON, DENIS P. POLICE ADMIN MEETING EMPLOYEE RECOGNITIO T20V 100-52-5210-190 0 100.00

          Total 55129: 100.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55130 11125 SSM HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP POLICE PATROL/TRAINING/EXAM/MATZ 4061961 100-52-5211-192 0 99.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55130 11125 SSM HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP POLICE PATROL/TRAINING/EXAM/GIROUX 4061961 100-52-5211-192 0 155.00

          Total 55130: 254.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55131 11910 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERING IN ENGINEERING GIS/CITY/PAYMENT #1 24401 100-56-5630-320 0 1,183.75

          Total 55131: 1,183.75

10/22 10/06/2022 55132 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/HEAT/09-2022 0700706260-00001  100-53-5327-222 0 17.89

10/22 10/06/2022 55132 13360 WE ENERGIES MBC HEAT/09-2022 0700706260-00001  600-51-5162-222 0 9.90

10/22 10/06/2022 55132 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/WRT/HEAT/09-2022 0700706260-00001  225-55-5520-222 0 9.90

10/22 10/06/2022 55132 13360 WE ENERGIES LIBRARY/JUNG$/HEAT/09-2022 0700706260-00001  812-55-5511-222 812915 9.90

10/22 10/06/2022 55132 13360 WE ENERGIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/HEAT/09-2022 0700706260-00001  220-52-5223-222 0 65.02

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/22 10/06/2022 55132 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/FP/HEAT/09-2022 0700706260-00001  225-55-5510-222 0 42.08

10/22 10/06/2022 55132 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/BLDG 3 HEAT/09-2022 0700706260-00001  100-53-5327-222 0 9.90

10/22 10/06/2022 55132 13360 WE ENERGIES MUNI BLDG/40% HEAT/09-2022 0700706260-00001  100-51-5160-222 0 14.14

10/22 10/06/2022 55132 13360 WE ENERGIES POLICE ADMIN/60% HEAT/09-2022 0700706260-00001  100-52-5210-222 0 21.20

          Total 55132: 199.93

10/22 10/06/2022 55133 13640 WPPA POLICE PATROL/UNION DUES/10-2022 WPPA 10/22 100-21550 0 212.50

          Total 55133: 212.50

10/22 10/06/2022 55134 14140 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET MAINT BLACKTOP  CITY 71757 100-53-5330-371 0 546.00

          Total 55134: 546.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55135 50027 OTTESON, LARRY LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/217 VAN BUREN LSR 217 VAN BUR 400-53-5370-001 0 3,420.00

          Total 55135: 3,420.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55136 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2483156 220-52-5226-344 0 519.98

          Total 55136: 519.98

10/22 10/06/2022 55137 101790 MADISON COLLEGE FIRE & EMS/TRAINING/BOYER ADVANCE EMT FALL  00000006503501 220-52-5225-193 220004 748.52

          Total 55137: 748.52

10/22 10/06/2022 55138 102258 PEAK GARAGE DOORS FIRE STATION MAINT/DOOR REPAIR SD1143 220-52-5231-351 0 330.75

          Total 55138: 330.75

10/22 10/06/2022 55139 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#3/TANK MOUNT WI-2914 220-52-5227-361 0 236.90

          Total 55139: 236.90

10/22 10/06/2022 55140 500432 NON-METRO CONNECTIONS LLC TID 4/ECONMIC DEVELOPMENT/10-2022 1014 414-53-5310-215 0 4,333.34

          Total 55140: 4,333.34

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/22 10/06/2022 55141 500441 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC ACCIDENT INSURANCE/10-2022 OCT 22 100-21537 0 12.32

10/22 10/06/2022 55141 500441 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC ACCIDENT INSURANCE/09-2022 SEPT 22 100-21537 0 12.32

          Total 55141: 24.64

10/22 10/06/2022 55142 500477 MAKALU VENTURES, LLC FIRE T&T DRONE TRAINING (11) 4577-1380 220-52-5225-193 0 2,035.00

          Total 55142: 2,035.00

10/22 10/06/2022 55143 500495 FALCON, MARCO LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/422 W POLK ST LSR 09/22 FALCON 400-53-5370-001 0 5,297.40

          Total 55143: 5,297.40

10/22 10/13/2022 55144 550 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC. DPW/M&E/UNIFORM FEES/09-2022 44708-46682-48486 100-53-5324-331 0 287.32

          Total 55144: 287.32

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/TID 3/INTEREST 74560 300-58-5810-623 0 6,811.25

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/TID 3/INTEREST 74560 300-49-4929-000 0 6,811.25-

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/TID 3/INTEREST 74560 413-59-5929-000 0 6,811.25

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/CAP/INTEREST 74560 300-58-5810-621 0 255.00

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/CAP/INTEREST 74560 300-49-4927-000 0 255.00-

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/CAP/INTEREST 74560 400-59-5925-001 0 255.00

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/PARKS/INTEREST 74560 300-58-5810-619 0 435.00

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/PARKS/INTEREST 74560 300-49-4922-000 0 435.00-

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/PARKS/INTEREST 74560 225-59-5929-001 0 435.00

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020B GORB/TID #3/INTEREST 74561 300-58-5810-625 0 13,762.50

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020B GORB/TID #3/INTEREST 74561 300-49-4929-000 0 13,762.50-

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020B GORB/TID #3/INTEREST 74561 413-59-5929-000 0 13,762.50

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020C GOPN/CAP/INTEREST 74562 300-58-5810-627 0 4,953.75

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020C GOPN/CAP/INTEREST 74562 300-49-4927-000 0 4,953.75-

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020C GOPN/CAP/INTEREST 74562 400-59-5925-001 0 4,953.75

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020B GOPN/920K/ANNUAL FEE 74664 300-58-5820-620 0 400.00

10/22 10/13/2022 55145 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/CAP/ANNUAL FEE 74665 300-58-5820-620 0 400.00

          Total 55145: 27,017.50

10/22 10/13/2022 55146 1981 CENTURYLINK CLERK TELEPHONE/LONG DIS/09-2022 612288531 100-51-5142-220 0 51.47

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WATERLOO Check Register - Finance Committee Approval Report Page:     6

Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2022 - 10/31/2022 Nov 11, 2022  06:56PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 55146: 51.47

10/22 10/13/2022 55147 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL 4207973 225-55-5510-354 0 52.80

10/22 10/13/2022 55147 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL 4229866 225-55-5510-354 0 154.70

          Total 55147: 207.50

10/22 10/13/2022 55148 4530 GENERAL PARTY RENTAL PARKS/FIREMENS/W&K/STAGE-TENT 011037 225-55-5510-359 0 2,073.08

          Total 55148: 2,073.08

10/22 10/13/2022 55149 5192 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER R DPW UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 10/22 HAUPTLI 70/2-70/52142 100-53-5324-331 995001 253.20

          Total 55149: 253.20

10/22 10/13/2022 55150 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN LIBRARY/CO$/SUPPLIES PRINT/W&K MAP AD 27755-0922 812-55-5511-309 812905 142.40

          Total 55150: 142.40

10/22 10/13/2022 55151 6242 JIM'S TAP CLEANING SERVICE PARKS FP ALCOHOL TAP CLEANING 16-2022 225-55-5510-354 0 45.00

          Total 55151: 45.00

10/22 10/13/2022 55152 6385 K PRESS LLC PARKS/ADMIN/MARKETING/V-BALL CHAMP SHIRT 8791 225-55-5505-292 0 232.00

          Total 55152: 232.00

10/22 10/13/2022 55153 9391 PEPSI MADISON PARKS/FP/CONCESSIONS/SODA 91924811 225-55-5510-356 0 295.86

          Total 55153: 295.86

10/22 10/13/2022 55154 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD PROG 0220 09/22 812-56-5511-392 812910 16.14

10/22 10/13/2022 55154 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY PARKS/FP/FAC SUPPLY/SOAP 640 9/22 225-55-5510-350 0 20.27

10/22 10/13/2022 55154 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL/ 640 9/22 225-55-5510-354 0 279.76

          Total 55154: 316.17

10/22 10/13/2022 55155 10356 SAFEBUILT LLC CONTRACTED BLDG SERVICES 09/2022 0091015-IN 100-52-5240-290 0 3,262.42

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 55155: 3,262.42

10/22 10/13/2022 55156 12860 WATERLOO BUILDING CENTER DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/WATER 2148 100-53-5327-350 0 44.50

          Total 55156: 44.50

10/22 10/13/2022 55157 13955 WISCONSIN DISTRIBUTORS PARKS FIREMENS PARK ALCOHOL 5944666 225-55-5510-354 0 232.83

          Total 55157: 232.83

10/22 10/13/2022 55158 14140 WOLF PAVING CO., INC STREET MAINT BLACKTOP  UTILITY 71839 100-12386 0 824.10

10/22 10/13/2022 55158 14140 WOLF PAVING CO., INC STREET MAINT BLACKTOP 71849 100-53-5330-371 0 455.92

10/22 10/13/2022 55158 14140 WOLF PAVING CO., INC STREET MAINT BLACKTOP  CITY 71857 100-53-5330-371 0 278.87

          Total 55158: 1,558.89

10/22 10/13/2022 55159 100100 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC FIRE DEPT EMS BILLING FEE/09-2022 6082 220-52-5228-290 0 807.17

          Total 55159: 807.17

10/22 10/13/2022 55195 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE MACH & EQUIP EMS EQUIP SUPPLIES 2463481 220-52-5226-344 0 190.40

          Total 55195: 190.40

10/22 10/13/2022 55196 101100 FIRE SAFETY U.S.A., INC. FIRE/M&E/SUPPLIES/RESCUE ROPE 164216 220-52-5226-340 0 1,196.00

          Total 55196: 1,196.00

10/22 10/13/2022 55197 101411 HUSTISFORD FIRE DEPT FIRE & EMS TRAINING/SYMPOSIUM J BUTZINE-C B HUSTISFORD 10-1 220-52-5225-193 0 780.00

          Total 55197: 780.00

10/22 10/13/2022 55198 101660 KWIK TRIP INC FIRE/M&E/TRUCKS/GAS & OIL/09-2022 23000250 9/22 220-52-5227-342 0 677.68

          Total 55198: 677.68

10/22 10/13/2022 55199 101690 LANGE, TINA FIRE DEPT ADMIN/POSTAGE/STAMPS FOR APPRE STAMPS 10-10-22 220-52-5221-311 0 88.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 55199: 88.00

10/22 10/13/2022 55200 102340 PIGGLY WIGGLY FIRE DEPT ADMIN MEETINGS MEALS 280 9/22 220-52-5221-190 0 131.26

          Total 55200: 131.26

10/22 10/13/2022 55201 102964 VERIZON WIRELESS FIRE DEPT ADMIN MOBILE TELEPHONE/09-2022 9916919763 220-52-5221-341 0 34.08

          Total 55201: 34.08

10/22 10/13/2022 55202 103080 WATERTOWN FIRE DEPT AMBULANC FIRE DEPT EMS RUNS INTERCEPT/05-2022/GORD NOLTY 08/08/22 220-46-4622-000 95 280.64

          Total 55202: 280.64

10/22 10/13/2022 55203 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/10-2022 0002982834 100-53-5360-290 0 9,092.97

10/22 10/13/2022 55203 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/RECYCLE/10-2022 0002982834 100-53-5360-292 0 6,444.06

10/22 10/13/2022 55203 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/08-22/FUEL SURCHA 0002982834 100-53-5360-290 0 685.50

          Total 55203: 16,222.53

10/22 10/13/2022 55204 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#59/FILTERS WI-3030 220-52-5227-369 0 750.00

10/22 10/13/2022 55204 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#59/BRAKES WI-3112 220-52-5227-369 0 8,775.91

          Total 55204: 9,525.91

10/22 10/13/2022 55205 500421 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC LIBRARY/CO$/TALKING BOOKS 502756852 812-55-5511-790 812905 224.20

          Total 55205: 224.20

10/22 10/13/2022 55206 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE FIRE DEPT TRUCK #3 SUPPLIES 96750 9/22 220-52-5227-361 0 92.19

          Total 55206: 92.19

10/22 10/13/2022 55207 500496 BUSCH'S SIGNS & DESIGNS, INC CELEB & ENT/MISC/WELCOME TO WATERLOO SIG 14351 100-55-5530-399 0 12,435.00

          Total 55207: 12,435.00

10/22 10/20/2022 55208 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD MOVIES AMAZON 10/22 812-56-5511-792 812910 91.82

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/22 10/20/2022 55208 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT MOVIES AMAZON 10/22 812-55-5511-398 812905 194.73

10/22 10/20/2022 55208 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/CD'S AMAZON 10/22 812-55-5511-793 812905 10.97

10/22 10/20/2022 55208 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS AMAZON 10/22 812-55-5511-396 812905 14.87

10/22 10/20/2022 55208 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/JUNG$/OFFICE SUPPLIES AMAZON 10/22 812-55-5511-310 812915 21.98

10/22 10/20/2022 55208 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/JUNG$/ADULT PROGRAM AMAZON 10/22 812-55-5511-393 812915 47.06

          Total 55208: 381.43

10/22 10/20/2022 55209 12010 TRUCK COUNTRY OF WISCONSIN DPW/PREPAID DOWNPAYMENT/2023 TRUCK DE-23459 400-16200 0 78,295.00

          Total 55209: 78,295.00

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC WU 09/22 220-52-5223-221 0 656.77

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC/STORAGE BLDG WU 09/22 220-52-5223-221 0 26.25

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/WATER & SEWER WU 09/22 220-52-5223-223 0 290.77

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG ELECTRIC 40% WU 09/22 100-51-5160-221 0 252.22

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN ELECTRIC 60% WU 09/22 100-52-5210-221 0 378.32

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 09/22 100-53-5360-292 0 5.00

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH WATER & SEWER WU 09/22 225-55-5520-223 0 162.90

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/WATER & SEWER WU 09/22 812-55-5511-223 812900 280.85

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/ELECTRIC WU 09/22 225-55-5510-221 0 1,888.73

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/WATER & SEWER WU 09/22 225-55-5510-223 0 889.80

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 09/22 100-53-5360-292 0 2.00

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES VETS PARK ELECTRIC WU 09/22 225-55-5530-221 0 24.30

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH ELECTRIC WU 09/22 225-55-5520-221 0 232.60

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG #3 ELECTRIC WU 09/22 100-53-5327-221 0 74.05

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG#3 WATER/SEW WU 09/22 100-53-5327-223 0 50.68

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES STREET LIGHTS WU 09/22 100-53-5342-291 0 6,122.03

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES SCHOOL CROSSING FLASHERS WU 09/22 100-53-5342-291 0 31.06

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FLASHERS WU 09/22 100-53-5342-291 0 15.73

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/ELECTRIC WU 09/22 812-55-5511-221 812900 508.26

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG WATER & SEWER 40% WU 09/22 100-51-5160-223 0 108.90

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN WATER & SEWER 60% WU 09/22 100-52-5210-223 0 163.34

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC ELECTRIC WU 09/22 600-51-5162-221 0 52.02

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC WATER & SEWER WU 09/22 600-51-5162-223 0 59.10

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED ELECTRIC WU 09/22 100-53-5327-221 0 227.08

10/22 10/20/2022 55210 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED WATER & SEWER WU 09/22 100-53-5327-223 0 257.80

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 55210: 12,760.56

10/22 10/20/2022 55211 25255 S & S PLUMBING LEAD LOAN-2022/572 N MONROE/JANKO 14743 402-57-5701-816 0 3,600.00

          Total 55211: 3,600.00

10/22 10/20/2022 55212 103140 WISCONSIN DEPT OF JUSTICE FIRE & EMS/RECORD CHECK/CAREGIVER 202205 220-52-5225-193 0 30.00

          Total 55212: 30.00

10/22 10/20/2022 55213 500497 L.N. CURTIS & SONS FIRE/TRAINING & TUITION/ INV627159 220-52-5225-193 0 911.31

          Total 55213: 911.31

10/22 10/20/2022 55214 500498 MENGEL, TINA LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/663 E MADSON ST LSR 663 E MADISO 400-53-5370-001 0 3,285.00

          Total 55214: 3,285.00

10/22 10/20/2022 55215 500499 DAVISON, ANNAN LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/623 KNOWLTON S LSR 623 KNOWLTO 400-53-5370-001 0 3,870.00

          Total 55215: 3,870.00

10/22 10/20/2022 55216 2816 DAVIS, LARON CATV/EQUIPMENT/CAMCORDER FULL COMPASS IN 200-55-5560-354 0 2,871.01

          Total 55216: 2,871.01

10/22 10/27/2022 55217 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/FIRE DEPT FIRE ORDINANCES 902989 100-51-5130-211 0 735.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55217 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/LOAN DOCUMENTS 902989 400-51-5130-211 0 1,176.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55217 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/VOTING 902989 100-51-5130-211 0 73.50

10/22 10/27/2022 55217 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/MCKAY WAY PARK LAND 902989 100-51-5130-211 0 349.50

10/22 10/27/2022 55217 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATORNEY FEES TID #3 333 PORTLAND ROAD 902990 413-51-5130-211 0 469.00

          Total 55217: 2,803.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55218 1850 CARDINAL HEATING & A/C, INC LIBRARY/JUNG$/REP & MAINT/FURNANCE REPAIR  88096758 812-55-5511-351 812915 885.00

          Total 55218: 885.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

10/22 10/27/2022 55219 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/09-22/COPY USAGE 32634370 100-51-5142-381 0 543.66

          Total 55219: 543.66

10/22 10/27/2022 55220 2652 CULLEN, NATHANIEL POLICE PATROL/UNIFORM ALLOW/CULLEN NC 10/22 100-52-5211-331 990003 171.77

          Total 55220: 171.77

10/22 10/27/2022 55221 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/10-2022/CITY 3800220 100-51-5142-320 0 50.00

          Total 55221: 50.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55222 3598 EHLERS & ASSOCIATES, INC CLERK/DOR SUBMIT & ANALYSIS 92105 100-51-5142-192 0 500.00

          Total 55222: 500.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55223 3674 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION SYTE EMERGENCY GOVT/SIREN MAINT ANNUAL 3749 100-52-5250-351 0 794.00

          Total 55223: 794.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55224 3690 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN MUNI BUILDING/DEFIB/ELECTRODES 2489517 100-51-5160-351 0 46.79

10/22 10/27/2022 55224 3690 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN MUNI BUILDING/AED BATTERY 2489518 100-51-5160-351 0 403.19

          Total 55224: 449.98

10/22 10/27/2022 55225 4340 FRONTIER CLERK TELEPHONE/10-2022 FRONTIER 10/22 100-51-5142-220 0 160.21

10/22 10/27/2022 55225 4340 FRONTIER POLICE ADMIN TELEPHONE/10-2022 FRONTIER 10/22 100-52-5210-220 0 159.81

10/22 10/27/2022 55225 4340 FRONTIER LIBRARY/JUNG$/TELEPHONE/10-2022 FRONTIER 10/22 812-55-5511-220 812915 80.59

10/22 10/27/2022 55225 4340 FRONTIER DPW TELEPHONE/10-2022 FRONTIER 10/22 100-53-5327-220 0 69.36

10/22 10/27/2022 55225 4340 FRONTIER FIRE DEPT TELEPHONE/10-2022 FRONTIER 10/22 220-52-5221-341 0 137.48

          Total 55225: 607.45

10/22 10/27/2022 55226 5180 HARTWIG, SCOTT LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT 111 N MONROE ST 1-15036-1 400-53-5370-001 0 2,700.00

          Total 55226: 2,700.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55227 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/COMPUTER SUPPLIES 10-22 DISK USAGE 84946 100-51-5142-380 0 93.72

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 55227: 93.72

10/22 10/27/2022 55228 6570 KILLPEST SOLUTIONS PEST MBC MAINT PEST CONTROL 36594 600-51-5162-351 0 140.00

          Total 55228: 140.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55229 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING/2022-M&O MINNEHAHA & RIVERSID 0257026 400-53-5310-215 0 610.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55229 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/LIB/CO$/MAINT PARKING LOT 0257026 812-55-5511-354 812905 280.00

          Total 55229: 890.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55230 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/YBLADE-SKID SHOE P80354 100-53-5324-374 0 1,418.62

          Total 55230: 1,418.62

10/22 10/27/2022 55231 8390 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN LIBRARY/JUNG$/MILEAGE/DIR MTG/SUSSEX/105.8  10/14/22 MILES SU 812-55-5511-330 812915 66.13

          Total 55231: 66.13

10/22 10/27/2022 55232 8700 NEUBERGER, GRIGGS, SWEET & POLICE ADMIN COURT FEES/09-2022 208 100-52-5210-212 0 1,050.00

          Total 55232: 1,050.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55233 10252 ROBERTSON, MATTHEW L. LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT 350 S WASHINGTO 1-15324-1 400-53-5370-001 0 3,555.00

          Total 55233: 3,555.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55234 10412 SAMPO SERVICES, LLC POLICE PATROL OUTLAY COMPUTER MODEM LAB 2202 100-52-5211-815 0 1,360.00

          Total 55234: 1,360.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55235 12060 U.S. CELLULAR FIRE DEPT/MOBILE PHONE/09-2022 0536296313 220-52-5221-341 0 204.69

          Total 55235: 204.69

10/22 10/27/2022 55236 13090 WATERLOO SCHOOL DISTRICT #6118 MOBILE HOME SCHOOL TAX 08/2022 AUG 2022 100-41-4114-000 0 596.67

10/22 10/27/2022 55236 13090 WATERLOO SCHOOL DISTRICT #6118 MOBILE HOME SCHOOL TAX 09/2022 SEPT 2022 100-41-4114-000 0 596.67

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 55236: 1,193.34

10/22 10/27/2022 55237 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MISC GOVT/GARBAGE BILL/AUG 802126 100-51-5190-903 0 653.50

10/22 10/27/2022 55237 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MISC GOVT/GARBAGE BILL/SEPT 802126 100-51-5190-903 0 654.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55237 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES CLERK/COMP SUPPORT/WPPI HOSTING JUNE & J 802126 100-51-5142-231 0 90.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55237 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MAPS GIS 802126 100-56-5630-320 0 100.00

          Total 55237: 1,497.50

10/22 10/27/2022 55238 13252 WATERTOWN REGIONAL MEDICAL CE POLICE PATROL/MISC/WARNER 3371234-WARNER 100-52-5211-399 0 60.00

          Total 55238: 60.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55239 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/CONCESSION STAND 4524290 225-55-5510-351 0 28.09

10/22 10/27/2022 55239 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL CONTRACT/ALL BLDGS 4524291 225-55-5510-351 0 88.21

          Total 55239: 116.30

10/22 10/27/2022 55240 100232 ALERT-ALL CORP. FIRE & EMS/EDUCATION MATERIALSSAFETYKIT-P 222100003 220-52-5225-192 0 1,232.80

          Total 55240: 1,232.80

10/22 10/27/2022 55241 100580 BYTE BY BYTE PC SOLUTIONS FIRE ADMIN/COMPUTER MAINT/LAPTOP 796 220-52-5221-380 220010 829.00

          Total 55241: 829.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55242 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES ELECTRODES-CA 2491255 220-52-5226-344 0 455.19

10/22 10/27/2022 55242 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE MACH & EQUIP EMS EQUIP SUPPLIES 2491741 220-52-5226-344 0 71.70

10/22 10/27/2022 55242 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE MACH & EQUIP EMS EQUIP SUPPLIES WRIST  2494259 220-52-5226-344 0 29.69

          Total 55242: 556.58

10/22 10/27/2022 55243 101300 H. J. PERTZBORN LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT 219 MILL ST WORS 78366 400-53-5370-001 0 4,321.00

          Total 55243: 4,321.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55244 101510 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC. FIRE/M&E/PROTECT UNI/GLOVES IN145625 220-52-5226-331 0 1,995.83

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 55244: 1,995.83

10/22 10/27/2022 55245 101745 LIFE ASSIST INC FIRE/EQUIP/EMS SUPPLIES/GLOVES-CATHETER E 1259530 220-52-5226-344 0 2,051.63

10/22 10/27/2022 55245 101745 LIFE ASSIST INC FIRE/EQUIP/EMS SUPPLIES/BANDAGE-AIRWAY 1260226 220-52-5226-344 0 86.94

          Total 55245: 2,138.57

10/22 10/27/2022 55246 102000 MID STATE EQUIPMENT FIRE MACH & EQUIP GAS MIXTURE P80592 220-52-5227-342 0 175.00

          Total 55246: 175.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55247 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER/10-2022 37166919 220-52-5221-310 0 111.00

          Total 55247: 111.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55248 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/LADDER 73/BRAKES WI-41 220-52-5227-361 0 246.65

10/22 10/27/2022 55248 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#10/COVER SUPER EJECT WI-56 220-52-5227-370 0 286.87

          Total 55248: 533.52

10/22 10/27/2022 55249 500418 T-MOBILE POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE/10-22 976245615 10/22 100-52-5210-341 0 75.66

          Total 55249: 75.66

10/22 10/27/2022 55250 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/CLEANING SUPPLIES 96738 9/22 225-55-5510-350 0 56.82

10/22 10/27/2022 55250 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/ 96738 9/22 225-55-5510-351 0 107.83

          Total 55250: 164.65

10/22 10/27/2022 55251 500442 CLOSE PUBLICATIONS, LLC PARKS ADMIN/WI SPECIAL EVENTS-SUMMER 23 41309 225-55-5505-292 0 800.00

          Total 55251: 800.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55252 500490 TSR CONCRETE COATINGS PARKS/FP/CAP PROJ/BATHROOM FLOOR RENOVA 17131 225-57-5701-800 0 7,900.00

          Total 55252: 7,900.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55253 500502 CHADWICK, CHAD LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/608 N MONROE ST LSR 608 N MONRO 400-53-5370-001 0 3,240.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 55253: 3,240.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55254 500503 RUENGER, PAM LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/420 VAN BUREN LSR 420 VAN BUR 400-53-5370-001 0 3,465.00

          Total 55254: 3,465.00

10/22 10/27/2022 55255 500504 BROWN, BOB LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/140 GROVE ST LSR 140 GROVE 400-53-5370-001 0 3,555.00

          Total 55255: 3,555.00

10/22 10/28/2022 55256 25232 SHELTON, PETER LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/421 S JACKSON S LSR 421 JACKSON 400-53-5370-001 0 5,879.70

          Total 55256: 5,879.70

10/22 10/28/2022 55257 500285 ROWIN, BRYAN LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/348 HARRISON ST LSR 348 HARRSIO 400-53-5370-001 0 3,240.00

          Total 55257: 3,240.00

10/22 10/28/2022 55258 500432 NON-METRO CONNECTIONS LLC TID 2/DOWNTOWN MASTER PLAN/10-2022 1015 412-53-5310-215 0 6,437.50

          Total 55258: 6,437.50

10/22 10/28/2022 55259 500505 HOGAN, CASEY LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/570 MILWAUKEE LSR 570 MILWAUK 400-53-5370-001 0 4,293.90

          Total 55259: 4,293.90

10/22 10/26/2022 1956235 1380 BP FIRE/M&E/GAS/09-2022 62990444 220-52-5227-342 0 327.23

10/22 10/26/2022 1956235 1380 BP DPW/M&E/GAS/09-2022 63054428 100-53-5324-342 0 1,054.84

10/22 10/26/2022 1956235 1380 BP POLICE PATROL/GAS/09-2022 63054428 100-52-5211-342 0 687.94

          Total 195623525: 2,070.01

10/22 10/25/2022 1956235 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/G&S/SHOP SUPPLIES/TORCH REPAIR 9535 09/22 100-53-5327-350 0 62.93

10/22 10/25/2022 1956235 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/PAPER 9535 09/22 100-51-5142-310 0 117.13

10/22 10/25/2022 1956235 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/ADMIN/MISC/FACEBOOK ADV 9535 09/22 225-55-5505-399 0 278.38

10/22 10/25/2022 1956235 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/COMP SOFTWARE/ADOBE &  9535 09/22 220-52-5221-381 0 134.75

10/22 10/25/2022 1956235 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/POSTAGE 9535 09/22 100-51-5142-311 0 237.00

10/22 10/25/2022 1956235 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE/TRAIN & TUITION/FIRE NUGGETS & WEMSA  9535 09/22 220-52-5225-193 0 1,016.48

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

10/22 10/25/2022 1956235 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/M&E/2555 REP/CABLE 9535 09/22 100-53-5324-362 0 58.95

10/22 10/25/2022 1956235 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/AXLE BEARING & TRACTOR  9535 09/22 225-55-5510-351 0 509.95

10/22 10/25/2022 1956235 500222 MONONA BANK CATV/REP & MAINT EQUIP 9535 09/22 200-55-5560-354 0 358.68

10/22 10/25/2022 1956235 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/COMP TRAINING/TRAINING 9535 09/22 100-51-5142-190 0 122.36-

10/22 10/25/2022 1956235 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/TREE & BRSH REP/WD CHIPPER/TRAILER C 9535 09/22 100-53-5347-392 0 17.81

10/22 10/25/2022 1956235 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/BANK CHARGES/LATE FEE-REV IN NOV 9535 09/22 100-51-5142-550 0 1,130.13

10/22 10/25/2022 1956235 500222 MONONA BANK POLICE PATROL/OUTLAY COMP/BUFFALO SERVE 9535 09/22 100-52-5211-815 0 1,690.99

          Total 195623526: 5,490.82

          Grand Totals:  304,089.48

                                                      APPROVED BY FINANCE COMMITTEE

                       ________________________________________________________________

                       ________________________________________________________________

                       ________________________________________________________________

                                                       DATED _________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



     Includes unprinted checks

     Manual, Payroll, Supplemental, Termination, Void

     Includes the following check types:

Report Criteria:

Nov 11, 2022 7:11PMCheck Issue Dates: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022

Page: 1Check Register - MONTH END - TREASURER REPORTCITY OF WATERLOO

Amount
Payee

IDPayee
Check

Number
Check

Issue Date
Journal
Code

Pay Period
Date

10/01/2022

-927.991276JACOB, PAULA LYNN33806110/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-166.021049WEIHERT, CHRISTOPHER 33804210/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,792.711106SORENSON, DENIS P33804610/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,539.601113BOLLIG, RANDY P33804710/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-4,183.301121THOM, TRACY S33804910/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,751.481120CULLEN, NATHANIEL J33804810/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,733.741130WARNER II, DAVID NEIL33805010/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,484.661206YERGES, CHAD M33805410/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,120.571207HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER 33805510/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,208.041208SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAME33805610/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,093.181251ZIBELL, JOEL R33805810/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-997.981261BRUECKNER, AMANDA E33805910/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,500.681263MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN33806010/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-316.021309HABERMAN, MICHAEL J33806710/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-92.351371DORN, DANIELLE JOLENE33806810/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,670.951305HABERKORN, GABRIEL J33806610/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,482.251706BUTZINE, JASON V33807110/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,610.901756PETRIE, MATTHEW T33807210/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-369.211293MOUNTFORD, JASON CH33806210/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,384.811051DAVIS, LARON D33804310/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-5,399.381004TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W33803910/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-129.291384PRATT, OLIVIA R33806910/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,081.081102JOHNSON, SASHA JOLEN33804510/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,360.741209ROSTAD, RYAN D33805710/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,231.151005RITTER, JEANNE MARIE33804010/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,436.621148BURNS, RANDY B33805110/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-99.731296SORNSON, KYLIE33806310/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-256.371297WEIHERT, RACHEL NICOL33806410/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-527.161391HABERKORN, RICKY E.33807010/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-148.361056TEUBERT, CHAD A.33804410/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,279.121007DAVISON, SARAH C33804110/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-99.731298SPIES, JENNA33806510/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-434.051150MATZ, MORGAN33805210/06/2022PC10/01/2022

-1,534.661151GIROUX, KEVIN33805310/06/2022PC10/01/2022

Total 10/01/2022:
-41,443.88
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Page: 2Check Register - MONTH END - TREASURER REPORTCITY OF WATERLOO

Amount
Payee

IDPayee
Check

Number
Check

Issue Date
Journal
Code

Pay Period
Date

10/15/2022

-2,134.171151GIROUX, KEVIN33808610/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-291.981150MATZ, MORGAN33808510/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-83.111298SPIES, JENNA33809810/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,358.571007DAVISON, SARAH C33807510/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-237.231056TEUBERT, CHAD A.33807810/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-285.921297WEIHERT, RACHEL NICOL33809710/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-83.111296SORNSON, KYLIE33809610/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,705.401148BURNS, RANDY B33808410/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,231.151005RITTER, JEANNE MARIE33807410/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,389.041209ROSTAD, RYAN D33809010/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,103.541102JOHNSON, SASHA JOLEN33807910/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-55.411384PRATT, OLIVIA R33810110/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-2,801.951004TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W33807310/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,384.811051DAVIS, LARON D33807710/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-332.461293MOUNTFORD, JASON CH33809510/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,376.341756PETRIE, MATTHEW T33810310/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,670.821706BUTZINE, JASON V33810210/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-55.411382SCHMID, CRYSTAL M33810010/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,674.151305HABERKORN, GABRIEL J33809910/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,517.081263MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN33809310/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,004.191261BRUECKNER, AMANDA E33809210/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,145.621251ZIBELL, JOEL R33809110/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,120.801208SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAME33808910/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,179.641207HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER 33808810/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,484.661206YERGES, CHAD M33808710/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,705.281130WARNER II, DAVID NEIL33808310/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,782.841120CULLEN, NATHANIEL J33808210/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,797.971113BOLLIG, RANDY P33808110/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-1,792.711106SORENSON, DENIS P33808010/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-208.421049WEIHERT, CHRISTOPHER 33807610/20/2022PC10/15/2022

-927.991276JACOB, PAULA LYNN33809410/20/2022PC10/15/2022

Total 10/15/2022:
-34,921.77
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-76,365.65

65

Grand Totals:
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CITY OF WATERLOO
TREASURER'S REPORT

October November December
XXX-11100
Muni Checking Account
Balance Brought Forward.............................................................................................................. 259,613.98$             48,394.69$               48,394.69$                
Deposit Register (Report Attached)............................................................................................... 276,309.93               
Deposits - NSF Returns................................................................................................................. -                           
Accounts Payable Checks (Report Attached)................................................................................ (304,089.48)             
Payroll Direct Deposits (Report Attached).................................................................................... (76,365.65)               